
CREATION SCIENCE Prayer requests for June 2017
 

Thursday, June 1 - Sharon Foreman (CSSI) says, “Pray that more families will take up the responsibility to

prepare their children for the perilous times we live in, by teaching them actual scripture.  Pray their eyes will be

opened to recognize the distractions and deceptions that crowd out what is truly important.”

Friday, June 2 - Pray God would open doors in the secular world as Vance Nelson continues research for new

books.

Saturday, June 3 - Pray for Kent Goodnough who holds a meeting the first Sunday each month at the Cosmo

Centre in Saskatoon using interesting scientific topics to attract youth to hear about young earth creation.

Sunday, June 4 - Pray that the leadership and staff at Christian Colleges and Seminaries will stay true to solid

Biblical teaching and turn away from the mystical and other extra biblical teachings being shoved down their

throats by ‘biblical’ accreditation associations today.

Monday, June 5 - Pray for the production and effective utilization of AiG’s Answers magazine.

Tuesday, June 6 - God has given the Ron Derksen Family from Rosthern, Saskatchewan a great musical

ministry.  Pray that God would protect, bless and guide each of them as they share creation and other Biblical

truth through this ministry.

Wednesday, June 7 - Steve Lockert (CSSI) says, “Give praise and thanks to the Lord for the positive

responses of students, parents and teachers to the Nature Declares the Glory of God presentations I gave in

Moose Jaw & Saskatoon this year.  Pray for more open doors in the future.”

Thursday, June 8 - Dr. Larry Vardiman speaks in BC over the next three days.  Pray for health and safe

travel for Dr. Vardiman.  Pray that many will be blessed by his presentations.

Friday, June 9 - Pray for the annual Christian home schooling conference held in Laval, Quebec this weekend. 

Ask God for His presence with CSAQ at their booth in the vendor’s hall as well as with Laurence Tisdall who

will be leading workshops for the children.

Saturday, June 10 - Pray for today’s college students, in any institution (secular or religious), as their

instructors can have a life long influence on them (for bad or good) in many areas of life.

Sunday, June 11 - Pray that those who should register for the CSSI Creation Family Camp will do so and for

Roger Oakland and others who will be sharing at the camp.

Monday, June 12 - Pray for the ministry of Child Evangelism Fellowship (CEF).  Pray especially for the

scheduling of their summer lawn club sessions and for the godly young people needed to teach the clubs.

Tuesday, June 13 - Pray for the Creation Research Society that their efforts would glorify our Creator.

Wednesday, June 14 - Pray that ICR’s regular publications, Act & Facts and Days of Praise will be helpful to

the many thousands of readers.

Thursday, June 15 - Thank the Lord for another encouraging home school conference in Winnipeg, MB.  Pray

that Creation Resources Manitoba may be able to attend in 2018, if the Lord tarries.

Friday, June 16 - Pray for Don Hamm in his service to CSSI and his Lord.

Saturday, June 17 - Pray that many creation resources will be distributed for use during the ‘lazy days of

summer.’

Sunday, June 18 - FATHER’S DAY.  Pray that Christian Fathers would recognize and embrace their

leadership role of the family and in raising the next generation of leaders.

Monday, June 19 - Pray that CORE will receive the financial support it needs to carry out the work God wants

that group to accomplish.

Tuesday, June 20 - Uphold the CSAA workers who will be finalizing plans for their fall Creation Weekend.

Wednesday, June 21 - Ask the Lord to guide Sandra Cheung as she puts together a program for another

Creation Discovery Science Camp in Kamloops (BC) July 24-28.  Pray that sufficient workers will be available

for the camp.

Thursday, June 22 - Pray God would provide funding for Creation Truth Ministries (Vance & Korelei Nelson)

as they continue outreach in western Canada and beyond.

Friday, June 23 - Pray for CMI-C’s Creation Super Conference at Muskoka Bible Center in August.  This is

their 6th conference at MBC.  Pray that those who can attend will be encouraged in their faith and equipped to



share Biblical truths with others.

Saturday, June 24 - Pray for people in leadership locally, nationally, and globally, that they would have hearts

and minds open to the voice of the Holy Spirit, especially those in education, church, and government.

Sunday, June 25 - Pray that as churches make plans for their fall programs that they will recognize the crucial

importance of maintaining a biblical creation foundation.

Monday, June 26 - Surveys indicate that the lifestyle of Christians too often differs little from the surrounding

secular culture.  Pray that we will be not just hearers of the Word, but also doers, with lifestyles that will attract

others to want to know the Truth of Jesus Christ as their Creator, Lord and Saviour.

Tuesday, June 27 - Remember Dennis Siemens (CSSI) in prayer that he will know the areas God wants him to

focus on and be able to do the same.

Wednesday, June 28 - Pray that the Big Valley Creation Science Museum in Alberta and those involved with

it, would be an effective beacon of truth in this scientifically and spiritually deceived world.

Thursday, June 29 - Pray that the summer months will NOT be so full of activities and responsibilities that

families cannot find quality time to spend together.

Friday, June 30 - Pray for Vance and Korelei Nelson and Family - for strength and wisdom - as they minister

at Cypress Hills Camp the long weekend in August.


